S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Approval Form – Class to Class Awareness on Blood Donation and Thalassemia by Dr. Vinay Shetty

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Class to Class Awareness on Blood Donation and Thalassemia by

Dr. Vinay Shetty.

Objectives: To make students aware about upcoming blood donation drive and encourage them to donate blood.

Need: To make youth aware about the blood donation importance.

Content: Dr. Vinay Shetty Sir accompanied volunteers and explained about the facts and myths about blood donation.

Judge: NA

Date: 2nd August, 2023.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma.

Date of Approval: 26th July, 2023

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice (WhatsApp):

Jai Hind

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce, and Management Studies

Is organizing

Class to Class Awareness on Thalassemia and Blood Donation awareness

Dr. Vinay Shetty.

Note: Need two volunteers for volunteering

· Date: 2nd August, 2023

For any inquiries,

Sanjiv Bhappa- 8169243391

Disha Boricha- 7039472595

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting :- Class to Class Awareness on Blood Donation and Thalassemia by Dr. Vinay Shetty.

There was an online meet taken on Zoom Platform.

1st Meeting on 1st August, 2023.

- > Volunteers should follow the instructions.
- ➤ Volunteers were told reporting time and some basic information about the activity
- > The Volunteers were guided with the rules and regulation

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai

NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle **IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019**

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Class to Class Awareness on Blood Donation and Thalassemia by

Dr. Vinay Shetty.

Event: Class to Class Awareness on Blood Donation and Thalassemia by

Dr. Vinay Shetty

Date: 2nd August, 2023.

Objectives: To make students aware of upcoming blood donation drive and

encourage them to donate blood.

Highlight: The Volunteers of NSS unit of S.M. Shetty College of Science,

Commerce and Arts, Management Studies, Powai along with Dr. Vinay Shetty

helped in making students understand basic knowledge about Thalassemia and its

effects, how we can save their lives by taking one step towards blood donation.

Dr. Vinay Shetty also explained the process so thoroughly that most of the

students were agreed donating blood, and registered themselves for this noble

cause.

Total Number of Volunteers-2

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:





S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participants list:

	8·20 to 12:00	RollNo	Shin			M-2 F Testout-
SR.NO.	NAHE	Honro	Stream	lyinder	Stree ougo	
1 2-	Piyush Taith Kadun Kankon	P16 93.	SYBNS	M	Piyush.	
	7.0000					

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Action Taken Report Of Class to Class Awareness on Blood Donation and Thalassemia by Dr. Vinay Shetty.

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
2 nd August, 2023	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future.	By saving one life more of such registrations for blood donation should be done in future.

NSS Programme Officer

Principal